Devon Sportshall League 2018/2019

Team Totals

Club Total Team Points
Erme Valley Harriers 3547
City of Plymouth AC 3132
Torbay AAC 2014
Newton Abbot AC 1116
North Devon AC 1065
Tavistock AC 971
Dartmouth AAC 917

Exeter Harriers /51



Devon Sportshall League 2018/2019

Age Group Running Total

City of Plymouth AC 463 342 320 681 199 498 3132
Dartmouth AAC 58 357 0 109 124 240 29 0 917
Erme Valley Harriers 354 696 873 235 248 419 485 237 3547
Exeter Harriers 73 20 32 0 333 76 217 0 751
Newton Abbot AC  [IB87 201 0 0 71 0 1116
North Devon AC 245 84 103 175 167 0 0 1065

Tavistock AC 101 19 127 0 284 280 40 120 971
Torbay AAC 508 82 44 196 223 478 208N 2014



Devon Sportshall League 2018/2019

Age Own Team
Event Group Pos Num Name Result Club Points Points
1Lap Ul10G 1 320 Niamh Bourke 125 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 221 Keeley Little 126 s Torbay AAC 9 9
3 170 Leonie Dyer 12.7 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8
4 220 Zara Joseph 129 s Torbay AAC 7 7
5 280 Daisy Hellier 13.0 s Torbay AAC 6 0
5 165 Christina Angelakis 13.0 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6
7 21 Lauren Booker 13.3 s Newton Abbot AC 4 4
7 364 Eva Carus 13.3 s Newton Abbot AC 4 4
9 351 Paige Quinn 135 s Torbay AAC 2 0
10 144 Amelie Lear 136 s North Devon AC 1 1
11 377 Lexie Keatley 13.8 s North Devon AC 1 0
12 17 Amelie Webber 139 s Newton Abbot AC 1 0
13 24  Elizabeth Sessions 144 s Newton Abbot AC 1 0
14 33 Ava Hotchin 146 s Newton Abbot AC 1 0
15 347 Lily Whaley-Sweet 15.0 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0
16 367 Olivia Enticknap 15.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1
17 98 Charlotte Faircloth 16.0 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1
u10B 1 153 Freddie Ticehurst 12.1 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10
2 365 George England 12.7 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9
3 137 Oliver Ross 12.7 s North Devon AC 8 8
4 288 Will Hodkinson-Reeves 12.8 s Newton Abbot AC 7 7
4 67 Toby Rider 12.8 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7
6 151 Omar Hammoudeh 129 s City of Plymouth AC 5 5
7 270 Ben Chacksfield 129 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4
8 74  Luke Hayes 13.1 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3
9 325 Riley Snell 13.3 s Newton Abbot AC 2 0
9 355 Max Heath 13.3 s Dartmouth AAC 2 2
11 309 Toby Dunstan 134 s Dartmouth AAC 1 0
12 356 Ralph Acton 135 s Dartmouth AAC 1 0
13 69 Herbert Beswick 139 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0
13 366 Tom England 139 s Newton Abbot AC 1 0
15 374 Harry Ayling 144 s Newton Abbot AC 1 0
1 Lap Hurdles U10G 1 220 Zara Joseph 135 s Torbay AAC 10 10
2 296 |Isabella Trowell 139 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9
3 364 Eva Carus 142 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8
4 170 Leonie Dyer 146 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7
5 247 Xanna Newman 14.8 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6
6 22 Maegan Matthews 15.0 s Newton Abbot AC 5 5
7 99 Isla Hurst 15.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4
8 33 Ava Hotchin 15.6 s Newton Abbot AC 3 0
9 166 Scarlett Weston 15.6 s City of Plymouth AC 2 2
10 281 Shayla Hellier 15.7 s Torbay AAC 1 1
10 165 Christina Angelakis 15.7 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0
12 19 Lauren Blaiklock 15.8 s Newton Abbot AC 1 0
13 362 Jessica Slater 16.2 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0
14 23 Charlotte Sessions 16.5 s Newton Abbot AC 1 0
U10B 1 153 Freddie Ticehurst 129 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10
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Finlay Bechley
Callum Ryrie
Toby Rider

Ben Chacksfield
Nicholas Ogle
Harry Benton
Jake Baker

Omar Hammoudeh
Frank Yeates
Jack Rider

Aiden Keating
Oliver Ross
Oliver Thompson
Pierce McCourt

Rose Bruynseels
Isobel Curry
Nuala Bourke
Amelia Enticknap
Katelyn Milburn
Katie Blair

Holly Dingley
Chloe Jones

Aaron Smith
Joseph Cooper
Sami Ginter
Edward Watts

Imogen Bond
Poppy Northcott
Ellie Baker

Kyah Langmead
Nubia Evans-Shields
Bea Kinnear

Chase Spencer
Libby Fitzgerald
Freya Beswick
Annabelle Bellotto

Joshua Taylor
James Larkin
Jake Weir
Will Rich

Elysia Morris
Olivia Travers
Rose Downs
Elowenn Tuhill

Henry Curtis
Connell McCarthy

Niamh Bourke
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City of Plymouth AC
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North Devon AC

Erme Valley Harriers
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Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
North Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
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Torbay AAC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
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Tavistock AC
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122
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86
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Leonie Dyer
Keeley Little

Eva Carus

Maegan Matthews
Paige Quinn

Evie Lander Stow
Isla Hurst

Amelie Webber
Amy Harrison
Amber Tibbles

Freddie Ticehurst
Callum Ryrie
George England
Riley Snell

Callum Williams
Omar Hammoudeh
Finley Cull

Harry Ayling

Isabelle Firth
Rose Bruynseels
Megan Sams
Nuala Bourke
Isobel Curry
Erin Tuckwell
Katie Blair

Lucy Ayling
Beatrix Beswick
Emily Graham
Amira Hammoudeh

Noah Heard
Sami Ginter

Mali Heard
Imogen Bond
Emily Ginter

Abi Snell

Grace Wonnacott
Kate Gray

Kyah Langmead
Ella Whitford
Charlotte Croft
Kiera Quinn
Katie-Rose James
Libby Keatley
Abigail Skinner
Casey Brizell-Hogg

Adam Dingley
Jake Weir

James Larkin
Ewan Chacksfield
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City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
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City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
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City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC
Dartmouth AAC
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3x2 Lap Relay
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Daniel Adderley

Lili Fern

Estelle Roots
Emily Churchill
Paige Johnson
Gabrielle Forward
Samantha Miller
Lily Green

Cat Mason
Charlotte Adderley
Elowenn Tuhill

Joe Wheeler
Tom Roberts
Connell McCarthy
James Scantlebury
Archie Hurst

City of Plymouth AC
Exeter Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Isabelle Firth
Amelia Enticknap
Katie Blair

Libby Kirby

Lucy Ayling

Noah Heard
George Benton

Mali Heard
Poppy Northcott
Isabella May

Abi Snell

Ellie Baker
Grace Wonnacott
Kiera Quinn
Daisy Dunstan
Ruby Tibbles
Grace Povey
Libby Keatley

James Larkin
Ewan Chacksfield
Nicolas Maczugowski

Ella Isaias
Olivia Travers
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Erme Valley Harriers
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City of Plymouth AC
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City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
Tavistock AC
Torbay AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Torbay AAC

North Devon AC

Torbay AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
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Chest Push

Obstacle Relay

Soft Javelin
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23
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Emma Harrison
Lily Green
Caitlin Graham

Joe Wheeler
James Scantlebury

Lucie Sams

Lily Whaley-Sweet
Yasmin Yelland
Elizabeth Sessions
Amy Harrison
Indigo Burgess
Keira Fitzgerald
Lauren Blaiklock
Olivia Enticknap
Daisy Hellier
Charlotte Faircloth

Will Hodkinson-Reeves
Finlay Bechley

Harry Benton

Harry Ayling

Megan Sams
Katelyn Milburn
Lucy Ayling
Chloe Jones
Emily Graham

Sami Ginter

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
North Devon AC
Torbay AAC

Zara Joseph
Lucie Sams

Xanna Newman
Lily Whaley-Sweet
Charlotte Sessions
Lexie Keatley

49.1
52.0
52.8

46.5
47.2

4.75
4.75
4.50
4.25
4.25
4.25
4.00
4.00
3.75
3.75
3.50

6.75
5.75
4.25
3.75

5.75
5.25
4.75
4.25
4.00

4.50

84.5
84.5
85.1

77.6
81.8
81.9

78.7
81.7

75.3
78.6
79.2
79.8

11.25
11.25
10.50
10.50
9.75
8.35
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Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Tavistock AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC
Torbay AAC

Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers

Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Tavistock AC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
North Devon AC
Torbay AAC

Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
North Devon AC
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Speed Bounce
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73
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78
69
310
309
79
325
72
137
71
366
70

102
101

351
296
21
336
22
166
144
247
194
100
378

73
74
270
310
69
72
260

32
112
105
111
223
109
315

Elizabeth Sessions
Jessica Slater
Keira Fitzgerald
Evie Evans

Evie Lander Stow
Charlotte Faircloth

Samuel Rich
Frank Yeates
Jack Rider
Herbert Beswick
Jake Baker

Toby Dunstan
Oliver Thompson
Riley Snell
Nicholas Ogle
Oliver Ross
Harry Benton
Tom England
Pierce McCourt

Chloe Jones
Holly Dingley

Louis Acford

Paige Quinn
Isabella Trowell
Lauren Booker
Ellena Nosworthy
Maegan Matthews
Scarlett Weston
Amelie Lear
Xanna Newman
Indigo Burgess
Evie Lander Stow
Amber Tibbles

Samuel Rich
Luke Hayes

Ben Chacksfield
Jake Baker
Herbert Beswick
Nicholas Ogle
Aiden Keating

Isobel Curry

Libby Kirby

Megan Tompkins
Erin Tuckwell

Emily Graham
Beatrix Beswick
Amira Hammoudeh

7.75
7.75
7.25
5.50
4.50
3.50

15.00
13.75
13.00
12.75
12.75
11.25
10.00
9.50
8.50
8.00
8.00
7.00
6.00

9.50
9.50

14.25

54
53
52
52
49
46
46
45
44
44
36

55
55
54
53
48
47
47

55
55
52
49
49
48
47
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in 20 secs

in 20 secs
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in 20 secs
in 20 secs
in 20 secs

in 20 secs

in 20 secs
in 20 secs
in 20 secs
in 20 secs
in 20 secs
in 20 secs

in 20 secs

Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
North Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Newton Abbot AC

Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC

Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

B R R RN WS

R R R ERERNWDRD OO NO0O

10

10

I
o

R NN WU OoO 0o O

QOO N WD

[ER
o

OFrRrP OFRr OWOWUuUoO O o L

10

10

[ER
o

R ON WU U1 OO 0 0 O



Standing Long Jump
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83
154

116
354
59
185
148
308
344
147
372
324
226
357
121
376

86
269
47
335
371

205
135
237
132
233
128
234

16
320
21
281
296
221
165
166
99
33
17
19
144
336
164

288
80
74

365

260
73

George Benton
Noah Heard

Isabella May

Kiera Quinn

Ella Whitford

Mali Heard

Chase Spencer
Daisy Dunstan

Abi Snell

Lilly Dewberry
Freya Beswick
Annabelle Bellotto
Grace Povey

Ruby Tibbles
Casey Brizell-Hogg
Libby Keatley

Adam Dingley
Ewan Chacksfield
Matthew Jenkins
Stefan Chirita
Will Rich

Amy Jenions
Paige Johnson
Emma Harrison
Samantha Miller
Cat Mason

Ella Isaias
Caitlin Graham

Yasmin Yelland
Niamh Bourke
Lauren Booker
Shayla Hellier
Isabella Trowell
Keeley Little
Christina Angelakis
Scarlett Weston
Isla Hurst

Ava Hotchin
Amelie Webber
Lauren Blaiklock
Amelie Lear
Ellena Nosworthy
Keira Fitzgerald

Will Hodkinson-Reeves

Callum Ryrie
Luke Hayes
George England
Aiden Keating
Samuel Rich

56
55

86
85
82
81
75
75
74
74
70
66
66
65
63
61

89
84
78
77
63

89
88
78
77
77
77
74

1.90
1.77
1.75
1.75
1.73
1.66
1.66
1.62
1.57
1.48
1.45
1.43
1.40
1.37
1.21

1.99
1.94
1.88
1.84
1.78
1.78

in 20 secs

in 20 secs

in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs

in 30 secs

in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs

in 30 secs

in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs
in 30 secs

in 30 secs
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Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC
Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
North Devon AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Tavistock AC

Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Newton Abbot AC
North Devon AC
Newton Abbot AC
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC
North Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
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81
309
327
317

79

78

70

103
104
174

210
241
337

200
181
58
179
224
287
186
116
115
326
180
265
62
122
357
308

213
46
86
90

335
47
85

204
232
135
205
132
130
236
134
133
234

312
163

Callum Williams
Toby Dunstan
Frank Yeates
Finley Cull

Oliver Thompson
Jack Rider

Pierce McCourt

Rose Bruynseels
Isabelle Firth
Evie Bee

Aaron Smith
Joseph Cooper
Edward Watts

Imogen Bond
Nubia Evans-Shields
Bea Kinnear
Rosie Northcott
Jasmine Hart
Kate Gray

Emily Ginter
Isabella May
Charlotte Croft
Eva Yeates
Jasmine Baddeley
Jazz Povey

Grace Wonnacott
Abigail Skinner
Ruby Tibbles
Daisy Dunstan

Joshua Taylor
Nicolas Maczugowski
Adam Dingley
Andreas lsaias

Stefan Chirita
Matthew Jenkins
Daniel Adderley

Emily Churchill
Estelle Roots

Paige Johnson
Amy Jenions
Samantha Miller
Elowenn Tuhill
Rose Downs

Lily Green
Charlotte Adderley
Caitlin Graham

Tom Roberts
Henry Curtis

1.66
1.61
1.61
1.58
1.55
1.42
1.26

2.01
1.94
1.86

2.34
1.88
1.85

2.34
2.18
2.18
2.03
2.00
1.99
1.99
1.98
1.94
1.78
1.74
1.74
1.69
1.64
1.60
1.56

2.32
2.28
2.22
2.13
2.06
1.99
1.65

2.38
231
2.15
2.14
2.10
1.98
1.87
1.82
1.82
1.64

2.46
2.43

3333333

3 3 33

3 3

3333333333333333

3333333

3333333333

33

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Torbay AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC

Torbay AAC
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Exeter Harriers
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers

Exeter Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

4 0
3 3
2 2
1 1
1 0
1 0
1 0
10 10

9
8 8
10 10
9 9
8 8
10 10
9 9
8 8
7 7
6 6
5 0
4 0
3 3
2 2
1 0
1 0
1 1
1 1
1 0
1 1
1 1
10 10
9 9
8 8
7 7
6 6
5 5
4 0
10 10
9 9
8 8
7 7
6 6
5 0
4 4
3 0
2 0
1 0
10 10
9 9



Standing Triple Jump

Vertical Jump

UllG

Ul1B

uU13G

Ui13B

U15G

U15B

ul7w

U10G

v b Ww

= Nou b wNPek

w N

OO NOULLDS WN -

[
= O

u b WN - OO NOOULLD WN - H WON -

N

94
302
215

54
321
110
174
111
108
105

210

83

179
178
326
59
224
372
184
265
226
182
180

46
213
335

90

128
204
39
131
232
237
236
133
233

48
163
162

96
215

373

281

16
377

Kian Stanley
Archie Hurst
Jack Luscombe

Katelyn Milburn
Nuala Bourke
Amelia Enticknap
Evie Bee

Erin Tuckwell
Megan Sams
Megan Tompkins

Aaron Smith
Louis Acford
George Benton

Rosie Northcott
Poppy Northcott
Eva Yeates

Ella Whitford
Jasmine Hart
Freya Beswick
Libby Fitzgerald
Jazz Povey

Grace Povey
Katie-Rose James
Jasmine Baddeley

Nicolas Maczugowski
Joshua Taylor
Stefan Chirita
Andreas lsaias

Ella Isaias

Emily Churchill
Poppy Stancombe
Olivia Travers
Estelle Roots
Emma Harrison
Rose Downs
Charlotte Adderley
Cat Mason

Joe Wheeler
Henry Curtis
Connell McCarthy
James Scantlebury
Jack Luscombe

Ruth Green
Shayla Hellier

Yasmin Yelland
Lexie Keatley

2.00
1.98
1.87

5.37
5.20
5.19
4.96
4.85
4.60
4.37

6.70
5.42
5.12

6.00
5.98
5.65
5.41
5.39
5.36
5.24
5.19
4.90
4.67
4.46

6.83
6.61
6.45
6.40

7.17
6.73
5.80
5.72
5.62
5.49
5.39
5.34
4.65

7.61
6.99
6.31
6.03
5.65

5.69

0.45

0.44
0.40

3 33

3 3333333

3 3

333333333 3333 33333333333

3 33333

33

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Tavistock AC

North Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Torbay AAC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Tavistock AC
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Tavistock AC

Torbay AAC

Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Exeter Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Torbay AAC

Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Newton Abbot AC
North Devon AC

8 8
7 7
6 6
10 10
9 9
8 8
7 7
6 6
5 0
4 0
10 10
9 9
8 8
10 10
9 9
8 0
7 7
6 6
5 5
4 0
3 3
2 0
1 0
1 0
10 10
9 9
8 8
7 7
10 10
9 9
8 8
7 7
6 6
5 5
4 0
3 0
2 0
10 10
9 9
8 8
7 7
6 6
0 0
10 10
9 9
8 8
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UllG
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U13G

Ui13B
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280
194
266
336
15
23
378
362
97
367

75

67

81
317
366

109
101
112
174
105

241

337

58
181
224
179
284
358
326
184
122
115
121
324
265
148
147

159
90
85

Daisy Hellier
Indigo Burgess
Amy Harrison
Ellena Nosworthy
Evie Evans
Charlotte Sessions
Amber Tibbles
Jessica Slater
Lucie Sams

Olivia Enticknap

Finlay Bechley
Toby Rider
Callum Williams
Finley Cull

Tom England

Beatrix Beswick
Holly Dingley
Libby Kirby

Evie Bee

Megan Tompkins

Joseph Cooper
Louis Acford
Edward Watts

Bea Kinnear
Nubia Evans-Shields
Jasmine Hart
Rosie Northcott
Kyah Langmead
Ellie Baker

Eva Yeates

Libby Fitzgerald
Abigail Skinner
Charlotte Croft
Casey Brizell-Hogg
Annabelle Bellotto
Jazz Povey

Chase Spencer
Lilly Dewberry

Jake Weir
Andreas Isaias
Daniel Adderley

0.38
0.33
0.30
0.28
0.28
0.27
0.27
0.25
0.25
0.23

0.44
0.41
0.40
0.36
0.28

0.42
0.39
0.38
0.37
0.34

0.40
0.39
0.37

0.60
0.55
0.50
0.48
0.46
0.46
0.45
0.41
0.38
0.37
0.37
0.36
0.36
0.34
0.30

0.55
0.49
0.37

3333333333

33333

33333

333

3 3333333333333 33

33

Torbay AAC

Exeter Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Dartmouth AAC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

North Devon AC
North Devon AC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
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Devon Sportshall League 2018/2019

Event
1Lap

1 Lap Hurdles

2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps

Age Group
U108

U10G

U108

U10G

uliB

U11G

u13B

U13G

U158

U15G

U108

U10G

uliB

U11G

Rank
1

Number
153
67
75

170
171
220

153
67
77

220
171
170

210
155
337

103
110
54

213
159
243

200
178
271

163
162

189
131
188

80
153
151

170
171
320

138
154
155

103
108
104

Final League Medal Table

Name

Freddie Ticehurst
Toby Rider
Finlay Bechley

Leonie Dyer
Saskia Brisley
Zara Joseph

Freddie Ticehurst
Toby Rider
Alfie Lowe

Zara Joseph
Saskia Brisley
Leonie Dyer

Aaron Smith
Sami Ginter
Edward Watts

Rose Bruynseels
Amelia Enticknap
Katelyn Milburn

Joshua Taylor
Jake Weir
Teddy Smither

Imogen Bond
Poppy Northcott
Isobelle Beer

Henry Curtis
Connell McCarthy

Elysia Morris
Olivia Travers
Lili Fern

Callum Ryrie
Freddie Ticehurst
Omar Hammoudeh

Leonie Dyer
Saskia Brisley
Niamh Bourke

Christopher Oliveira
Noah Heard
Sami Ginter

Rose Bruynseels
Megan Sams
Isabelle Firth

Club

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Tavistock AC

Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

Exeter Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC

North Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Points
40
34
20

35
35
33

40
32
30

40
33
31

40
35
21

40
33
30

40
34
26

39
32
26

40
37

40
36
25

38
38
25

36
35
30

40
35
29

39
31
29



3x2 Lap Relay

4 Laps

4/6 Laps

Chest Push & Sitting Throw

U13B

U13G

U158

U15G

U158

U15G

Ul1B

Ul11G

U13B

U13G

U158

U15G

u10B

U10G

Uli1B

U11G

86
159
323

185
200
186

48
163
312

188
232
135

cop
EVH

cop
TO
EVH

138
154
83

110
173
104

46
323
269

185
178
116

48
216
96

128
131
237

75
207

97

266
164

108

Adam Dingley
Jake Weir
James Larkin

Mali Heard
Imogen Bond
Emily Ginter

Joe Wheeler
Henry Curtis
Tom Roberts

Lili Fern
Estelle Roots
Paige Johnson

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

Christopher Oliveira
Noah Heard
George Benton

Amelia Enticknap
Katie Blair
Isabelle Firth

Nicolas Maczugowski
James Larkin
Ewan Chacksfield

Mali Heard
Poppy Northcott
Isabella May

Joe Wheeler
Samuel Hart
James Scantlebury

Ella Isaias
Olivia Travers

Emma Harrison

Finlay Bechley
Connor Howard

Lucie Sams
Amy Harrison
Keira Fitzgerald

Barney Stancombe

Megan Sams

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Exeter Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Tavistock AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

North Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Tavistock AC
Torbay AAC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Tavistock AC
Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers

40
36
32

40
37
32

40
36
33

40
36
34

40
27

40
35
32

40
37
33

38
33
30

40
37
26

40
36
29

40
34
31

39
38
32

39
25

40
31
26

40

40



High Jump

Obstacle Relay

Shot

U11G

UllB

U13B

U13G

U158

U15G

u1o0B

U10G

UliB

Ul11G

U13B

U13G

U13B

U13G

U158

U15G

54
29

110
321

273

213
243
335

271
199
179

96
276
346

128
314
238

EVH

cop

TO
cop
EVH

cop

EVH
cop

EVH

cop
ND
EVH

46
335
47

199
184
181

312
302

135
39
203

Katelyn Milburn
Madeleine Radcliff

Amelia Enticknap
Nuala Bourke

Cassius Beeton

Joshua Taylor
Teddy Smither
Stefan Chirita

Isobelle Beer
Isabella Peyton-Jones
Rosie Northcott

James Scantlebury
Matthew Newton
Zak Crosley

Ella Isaias
Erin Muldoon
Georgina Scoot

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Nicolas Maczugowski
Stefan Chirita
Matthew Jenkins

Isabella Peyton-Jones
Libby Fitzgerald
Nubia Evans-Shields

Tom Roberts
Archie Hurst

Paige Johnson
Poppy Stancombe
Abigail Fisher

Tavistock AC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
North Devon AC

North Devon AC

Torbay AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Exeter Harriers

North Devon AC
Exeter Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Tavistock AC
Exeter Harriers
Tavistock AC

Exeter Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Exeter Harriers

35
30

30
19

20

30
29
27

30
27
24

30
19
18

28
19
19

40
36
32

39
35
34

29

40
36

37

40
33
31

30
27
26

30
27
27

20
19

30
27
20



Soft Javelin

Speed Bounce

Standing Long Jump

U108

U10G

UliB

Ul11G

U108

U10G

Ul1B

Ul11G

U13B

U13G

U158

U15G

u10B

U10G

Uli1B

U11G

78
327
73

220
97
164

101
102

77
270
74

296
21
336

83
154

112
105
32

86
47
269

116
185
271

215
313

135
205
132

74
80
288

16
281
320

210
337

103
174
104

Jack Rider
Frank Yeates
Samuel Rich

Zara Joseph
Lucie Sams
Keira Fitzgerald

Louis Acford
Barney Stancombe

Holly Dingley
Chloe Jones

Alfie Lowe
Ben Chacksfield
Luke Hayes

Isabella Trowell
Lauren Booker
Ellena Nosworthy

George Benton
Noah Heard

Libby Kirby
Megan Tompkins
Isobel Curry

Adam Dingley
Matthew Jenkins
Ewan Chacksfield

Isabella May
Mali Heard
Isobelle Beer

Jack Luscombe
Will White

Paige Johnson
Amy Jenions
Samantha Miller

Luke Hayes
Callum Ryrie
Will Hodkinson-Reeves

Yasmin Yelland
Shayla Hellier
Niamh Bourke

Aaron Smith
Edward Watts

Rose Bruynseels
Evie Bee
Isabelle Firth

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Tavistock AC
Dartmouth AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
North Devon AC

Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC

Newton Abbot AC
Torbay AAC
North Devon AC

Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

33
33
30

40
36
26

37
34

40
37

37
37
32

26
25
22

39
34

40
35
32

40
34
26

36
35
33

40
27

39
35
28

35
29
28

39
33
27

40
23

40
35
26



Standing Triple Jump

Vertical Jump

U13B

U13G

U158

U15G

Ul1B

Ul11G

U13B

U13G

U1l5B

U15G

u10B

U10G

ul11B

U11G

U13B

U13G

213
86
90

200
58
224

216
163
162

204
205
232

210

54
111
105

46
335
90

199
178
179

215
276

39
131
204

75
67
258

16
281
280

101
108
174

159
90
91

58

Joshua Taylor
Adam Dingley
Andreas Isaias

Imogen Bond
Bea Kinnear
Jasmine Hart

Samuel Hart
Henry Curtis
Connell McCarthy

Emily Churchill
Amy Jenions
Estelle Roots

Aaron Smith

Katelyn Milburn
Erin Tuckwell
Megan Tompkins

Nicolas Maczugowski
Stefan Chirita
Andreas Isaias

Isabella Peyton-Jones
Poppy Northcott
Rosie Northcott

Jack Luscombe
Matthew Newton

Poppy Stancombe
Olivia Travers
Emily Churchill

Finlay Bechley
Toby Rider
Jack Moran

Yasmin Yelland
Shayla Hellier
Daisy Hellier

Louis Acford
Barney Stancombe

Holly Dingley
Megan Sams
Evie Bee

Jake Weir
Andreas Isaias

Lewis Coughlan

Bea Kinnear

Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Exeter Harriers
Tavistock AC
Torbay AAC

Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Exeter Harriers
Exeter Harriers
Torbay AAC

Torbay AAC

Tavistock AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Tavistock AC
Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Exeter Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Exeter Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC

Newton Abbot AC
Torbay AAC
Torbay AAC

Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers

Tavistock AC

40
35
29

40
35
26

39
37
30

30
29
27

40

40
30
30

40
34
33

37
37
35

34
29

32
30
29

37
34
29

39
38
31

28
26

36
31
30

40
37
34

40



181
224

Nubia Evans-Shields
Jasmine Hart

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

37
32



